

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code: WB00766)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore

Arb. Execution Case 15 of 2022

CNR No: WBSP18-000183-2022

Order No. 01

16.12.2022

In the matter of:
An application Under
Order XXI Rule 11(2) of
CPC.

And

In the matter of:
M/S RDL-GPL-JV & anr.

Vs.

In the matter of:
Inland Waterways
Authority of India.

ORDERED

Award Holder files an application Under Order XXI Rule 11(2) CPC 1908 alongwith Vokatnama, and original award dated 28.07.2022 for executing the same.

It has also been mentioned at paragraph-19 of the instant case that the Jdr. has preferred an appeal against the impugned award being no. **OMP (Comm.) 489 of 2022** before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, which is still pending.

Court Fee of Rs. 50/- which is paid correct and sufficient.

Let the same be registered as Arb. Execution case.

Note in the register.

Due to intervention of Winter Vacation, fix **11.01.2023 at 1:30 p.m** for verification and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE