

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.(In Charge)
Arb. Execution Case no. 15 of 2022
CNR no. WBSP18-000183-2022

Order No. 05
27.04.2023

*In the matter of:
An application Under
Order XXI Rule 11(2)
of CPC.*

*And
In the matter of:
M/S RDL-GPL-JV
Vs.*

*In the matter of:
Inland Waterways
Authority of India*

O R D E R

Today is fixed for S / R and appearance of the Award Debtor.

Award Holder files hazira.

Award Holder files an affidavit of service along with two postal receipts and track reports. One of the track reports show that the notice has been served upon the Award Debtor but none appears.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

*So, fix **03.06.2023** for appearance of the Award Debtor.*

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from Website / Ecourts App.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, I/C
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, I/C
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*